Pilkor Electronics
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors             PCPW 255(H)
For Harsh Environment AC Filtering (THB Version)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
20-04-17 PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-77
CONSTRUCTION
FEATURE                                           APPLICATION
QUICK REFERENCE DATA

 TYPE SPECIFICATION
20-04-17 PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-77
ELETRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
VRac = 300Vac
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
P1±±±± 0.5
(mm) dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
Ordering Code
4-Pin
Pitch = 27.5 ±  0.4 mm
1 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 60 60 P255L30105KA**
2 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 60 120 P255L30205KA**
3 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 60 180 P255L30305KA**
Pitch = 37.5 ±  0.7 mm
5 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 35 175 P255Q30505KA**
7 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 35 245 P255Q30705KA**
10 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 10.2 35 350 P255Q30106KA**
VRac = 350Vac
Cap
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
P1±±±± 0.5
(mm) dv/dt
(V/us )
Ipk
(A)
Ordering Code
4-Pin
Pitch = 27.5 ±  0.4 mm
1 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 - 80 80 P255L35105KA**
2 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 - 80 160 P255L35205KA**
3 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 - 80 240 P255L35305KA**
Pitch = 37.5 ±  0.7 mm
5 20.0 X 35.0 X 42.0 10.2 50 250 P255Q35505KA**
7 24.0 X 39.0 X 42.0 10.2 50 350 P255Q35705KA**
10 30.0 X 45.0 X 42.0 10.2 50 500 P255Q35106KA**
Pilkor Electronics
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors             PCPW 255(H)
For Harsh Environment AC Filtering (THB Version)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION

. Rated (AC) Voltage ( e.g. 350Vac )
. Code for dielectric material (MKP)
. Manufacturer's type designation ( PCPW 255 or 255 )
. Manufacturer's name ( PILKOR )
. Year and week of manufacturing ( 2015 )
. Safety approvals
. Marking color : White or Black
Example of marking
Marking on the top or side
1u K 350Vac
255 MKP
PILKOR 2015
Pilkor Electronics
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors             PCPW 255(H)
For Harsh Environment AC Filtering (THB Version)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION
20-04-17 PILKOR ELECTRONICS QSN-075-77
PACKAGE MARKING
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown.
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer`s name
2 Sub – family
3. Pb free marking(JEDEC-STD-97)
4 Type description
5 Capacitance value, tolerance,
Voltage and climatic category (IEC)
6 Batch no. & production period
year and week code
7 Quantity and Product code
8 Capacitance, tolerance and voltage
PACKING QUANTITY INFORMATION
SMALLEST PACKING QUANTITIES
( SPQ )
Arrange Packing
lt = 5.0 ±±±±  1.0mm
11.0 x 23.0 x 31.0
13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0
15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0
18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0
19.0 x 30.0 x 31.0
21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0
100
100
120
100
90
60
16.0 x 26.0 x 37.0
18.0 x 30.0 x 37.0
80
88
18.0 x 33.0 x 42.0
20.0 x 35.0 x 42.0
24.0 x 39.0 x 42.0
28.0 x 43.0 x 42.0
30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0
100
90
75
65
60
30.0 x 45.0 x 57.0
35.0 x 50.0 x 57.0
40
35
PILKOR Electronics
AC FILTERING CAPACITOR
MKP BOXED TYPE     PCPW 255
1.0uF  ± 10%   350Vac   40/105/56
150       P255L35105KAS2
DATE 2015
BATCH NO 9074001
1uF  ±±±± 10%   350Vac